2024 Fitzgerald Cup - Program

Time Location

Friday
18:30 Warnock Lodge
19:49

21:00 Warnock Lodge
21:30 Warnock Lodge

22:00
22:00 Warnock Lodge

Saturday
7:13

8:30 Warnock Lodge
9:00 Parade ground

9:15

10:30

12:00

13:00
14:00
15:00
15:15
15:15

16:45 Warnock Lodge
17:00

18:00
19:48
20:00 Campfire circle

22:00

Sunday
7:14

Activity
Italicised items are suggested to be done before the next scheduled activity

Arrival & registration

Sunset

Set up sleeping tents with location approved by your leader
Wide game

Supper

Supper provided by leaders, BYO cup for hot choc

Lights out

Leaders meeting

Sunrise

Breakfast

Showers

PL's meeting

Opening Parade

In full uniform: Shirt & Scarf

Camp Setup

Set up kitchen/dining/Q store shelters

Morning Tea

Make dinner invite for leader to be delivered prior to afternoon tea
Set up kitchen, finish shelters and camp boundaries
Lunch

Site tidy up

Fun activities

Gateway building (assessed on Sunday)

Afternoon Tea

Campsite Assessment 1

Free time - Low ropes/initiative courses/hang out at TOG
Chance to finish/improve campsites

PL's meeting

Prepare dinner

Showers

Dinner assessment

Sunset

Campfire & each patrol to present a skit
Marshmallows to be provided

Lights out

Sunrise
Breakfast
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2024 Fitzgerald Cup - Program

Time Location

8:30 Warnock Lodge

8:45 TOK

9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00

13:45 TOK

14:00

15:00

15:15

16:00 TOG

16:45 Warnock Lodge
17:00

18:00
19:47
20:00 Warnock Lodge
22:00

Monday
9:45

8:30 Warnock Lodge
9:00 Rowallan Chapel
9:30
10:30
12:00 Warnock Lodge
12:30 Warnock Lodge
13:30 Parade Ground

14:00

Activity

Italicised items are suggested to be done before the next scheduled activity
Showers

PL's meeting

Pack morning tea to have during the rotations

Get ready for activity rotations (including non-scored and scored activities)
Non Scored: Service (must do), Archery

Scored activities: Knots, Lashings, First Aid, Navigation (must do all)
Rotation slot 1

Rotation slot 2

Rotation slot 3

Lunch

Site tidy up

Get ready for activity rotations (including non-scored and scored activities)
Rotation slot 4

Afternoon Tea

Campsite Assessment 2

Rotation slot 5 (Creative, optional)

PL's meeting

Prepare dinner

Showers

Eat dinner

Sunset

Wide game

Lights out

Sunrise

Breakfast

Showers

PL's meeting
Scouts' own

Strike camp
Morning Tea

Camp evaluation
Lunch

Parade and Awards
In full uniform: Shirt & Scarf
Departure
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