Time	Location	Activity
		Italicised items are suggested to be done before the next scheduled activity
Friday		
18:30	Warnock Lodge	Arrival & registration
19:49		Sunset
		Set up sleeping tents with location approved by your leader
21:00	Warnock Lodge	Wide game
21:30	Warnock Lodge	Supper
		Supper provided by leaders, BYO cup for hot choc
22:00		Lights out
22:00	Warnock Lodge	Leaders meeting
Saturday		
7:13		Sunrise
		Breakfast
		Showers
8:30	Warnock Lodge	PL's meeting
9:00	Parade ground	Opening Parade
		In full uniform: Shirt & Scarf
9:15		Camp Setup
		Set up kitchen/dining/Q store shelters
10:30		Morning Tea
		Make dinner invite for leader to be delivered prior to afternoon tea
		Set up kitchen, finish shelters and camp boundaries
12:00		Lunch
		Site tidy up
13:00		Fun activities
14:00		Gateway building (assessed on Sunday)
15:00		Afternoon Tea
15:15		Campsite Assessment 1
15:15		Free time - Low ropes/initiative courses/hang out at TOG
		Chance to finish/improve campsites
16:45	Warnock Lodge	PL's meeting
17:00		Prepare dinner
		Showers
18:00		Dinner assessment
19:48		Sunset
20:00	Campfire circle	Campfire & each patrol to present a skit
		Marshmallows to be provided
22:00		Lights out
Sunday		
7:14		Sunrise
/.⊥+		Breakfast

Time	Location	Activity
		Italicised items are suggested to be done before the next scheduled activity
		Showers
8:30	Warnock Lodge	PL's meeting
		Pack morning tea to have during the rotations
8:45	ТОК	Get ready for activity rotations (including non-scored and scored activities)
		Non Scored: Service (must do), Archery
		Scored activities: Knots, Lashings, First Aid, Navigation (must do all)
9:00		Rotation slot 1
10:00		Rotation slot 2
11:00		Rotation slot 3
12:00		Lunch
		Site tidy up
13:45	ТОК	Get ready for activity rotations (including non-scored and scored activities)
14:00		Rotation slot 4
15:00		Afternoon Tea
15:15		Campsite Assessment 2
16:00	TOG	Rotation slot 5 (Creative, optional)
16:45	Warnock Lodge	PL's meeting
17:00		Prepare dinner
		Showers
18:00		Eat dinner
19:47		Sunset
20:00	Warnock Lodge	Wide game
22:00		Lights out
Monday		
9:45		Sunrise
		Breakfast
		Showers
8:30	Warnock Lodge	PL's meeting
9:00	Rowallan Chapel	Scouts' own
9:30		Strike camp
10:30		Morning Tea
12:00	Warnock Lodge	Camp evaluation
12:30	Warnock Lodge	Lunch
13:30	Parade Ground	Parade and Awards
		In full uniform: Shirt & Scarf
14:00		Departure